In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the insolvency (England

mscsmatae. Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

23/10/2019

i

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
comprymars [+ [0 |7 [4[4[3[ 0]

Company name in full |STREAM MARINE TRAINING (NCRTH WEST) LIMITED

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals,

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) JULIE

Surname TAIT

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | C/O GRANT THORNTON UK LLP

Straet LEVEL 8
110 QUEEN STREET

Post town GLASGOW

CountyfRegion

ok (6111 [o]8lx] |

Country

u Liquidator's name o

Fullforename(s) | STUART © e s secon totell us about

Surname PRESTON another liquidator.

E Liguidator's address @

Building name/number I C/O GRANT THORNTON UK LLP @ Other liquidator

Street LEvELs oot qidaior
110 QUEEN STREET

Post town GLASGOW

County/Region

|
CEERUUNDOENE

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

e [of's [0 [2fofi]s

Statement of affairs

I attach:

0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[1 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X .

= Noronis

?gnature date

T[T [T [afobirs

04417 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a guery
on the form. The contact information you give wili be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

J Cantact name

LUCY DALE

@ Where to send

Campany name GRANT THORNTON UK LLP

,7Address LEVEL 8
| 110 QUEEN STREET

GLASGOW

County/Regian

e [elv sl T

l Country

J Past town

Inx

0141 223 0820

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

| Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

I You have signed the farm.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

Far further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gav.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Stream Marine Training (North West) Limited

Company number 10744304

On the 8% day of October 2019

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of the affairs are true

Full name MM’C(M w HALAM. “m'fé

Signed MMW{Y('

—

Dated o1y \ {0 "ZD 19



A — Summary of Assets

Assots

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Property

Assets subject to floating charge:

Prepayments
VAT

Uncharged assets

N/A

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature MWW'&, Date 0&1[0!‘10’(\'

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

£ £

8,03547 NIL
17,017.80 NIL
4,03267 NIL
29,985.94 NIL




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferentia! creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge helders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiencyfsurplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfall to fleating charge hotders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature ka Date 0&‘\°‘mlq

Estimated
to Realise
£
£
NIL
£ NIL
NIL
£ NIL
£362,045.25 NIL
£ | (362,045.25)
NIL NIL
£ NIL
£140,903.82
£ | (140,903.82)
| 236204525
£| (502,849.07)
l £1.00
£ {1.00)




510¢T \_Q\%Q aieqg

Uw.§ g aneubig

£Yd ‘aulysmayuay ‘Aaisied payury dnoid Buluiai
509" Vb £vd 8l juay ‘Aajs! ULE L
BUON 05'638'86 'PEOY MALUSY 6/ ‘OSNOH LWODIAGY SUHE Weang
Auedwo? ey jo sjesse “48a1S UOKULE
GZ'5¥0'79e 4102 199010 L2 ay} Jeno ebieyo Buneo|4 pue pexd Ze's0e'cae el .mMmm:rMﬂh”_Um #.mm:w_._ mM: Ex [Funog) yBnosog Jesim
‘UOISIAI(] JUBLUISBAL| %@ BOUBUI4
. 148
auoN 866 01 LLIN 191s8youepy ‘R LIDOHO-AAVYL Atedoid B pUeT] |ead
‘S0 RIOYEL] M| ‘BWoq (994
) JoodiaAy
BUON 000k ‘J9eNg JoM0] Yed ssauishyg 1B BIIAUSID
yowsunig ‘Buping Amue) 9z sung
- dd£ 250 ‘Aemolles) 9 ssLjwng
SUoN oo'isle ‘seiinog 9pse) ‘UB)BREWIEY DY SN 159
'IIH Usm s.ApeT ‘uewieleq '
3
3 Joyipaud 199p (aposysod yym)
Runoas jo anjep uaalb ALnoas ageg Aq piey Arnoas Aue jo sjgleqg J0 Junowy ssalppy JOJIpaID JO Wy

‘uoissessod s Auedwon aiy
ul Apadoud JaA0 9l 40 uohuelal SuluieD SIoEpaId pue SjuswaBe sjes [eLOKPUCD Jo Buisee] |BREYD ‘aseyaInd-ay JOpUN SJoNPpasd AUB AJJUSD] PUB SIONPALD [[B @pMjoUl ISNW noA 18oN

SHOLTTHI ANVAINOD




3
AJunsas Jo anjep

usnlb
Aunoas ajeq

aakodwa
£q pjey funoas Lue jo speeq

Hqa9p jo
junoury

{epoaysod yjim}
ssaIppy

sako|dwa jo aweN

S23A0TdW3 JO I INOIHIS




VYQP £Vd 'Bllysmayuay
‘Ao|siBg 'PROY MBLURY 6/ ‘9SNOH UI0DIRQY

paywn
dnoug) Buiurel ]
aulew weang

} l L Areupip I
3
PIRY
SaUBYS JO
3 3dnpoqes |  pRY saueys Py | junoury (apodsod upm) 19pjoyaeys
dn paj|ea saseys junowe ejo] | areys ted Junowy joroqunp | sereysooedh] | [eunuoN SSaUPpY JLEUT Y

SHIATOHIYVHS JO ITNAIHOS




PIo0[30 ==

\W&ﬁeﬁi aJmeubis

3
AJunmnas yo anjep

uaajb
Aunoes ajeq

JONpaID
£Aq pjay [Qunaas Aue jo s[ielaq

qep Jo
Junowy

{opooisod wgim) WBWIeS Jo
SS0IpPY J0JIpaJ2 jo oweN

FTNAZHIS YOLIAIHD YIWNSNOD




